

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51297/2025

JAGJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Respondent(s)

[ONLY D. 68935 AND 69666 OF 2025 ARE LISTED BE LD. REGISTRAR]

WITH

Diary No(s). 68935/2025 (IV-D)

IA No. 327946/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 69666/2025 (IV-D)

IA No. 331655/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 331662/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 09-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Smriti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Veer Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 68935/2025

Service report with regard to respondent nos. 1 and 2 is
still awaited.

List again on 13-03-2026.

Contd...

Diary No(s). 69666/2025

Service was complete on respondent no.1 on 02.02.2026 and on respondent no.2 on 29.1.2026 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ